

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22190/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2011 in LPA No.6/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ESTATE OFFICER, HUDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV SARAN KASHYAP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22191 of 2012

(With office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 22192 of 2012

(With office report on default)

Date: 08/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Amboj Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties on the application
for transposition of respondent no. 4 as petitioner no. 2 in SLP(C)
No. 22190/2012 and 22191/2012. Application is allowed.

Requisite court fee shall be paid by the petitioner so
transposed within four weeks from today. Amended memo of parties
shall also be filed within the same time.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER